TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spicer Corporation		07/01/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Text Corporation	
Street Address:	275 Frank Tompa Drive	
City:	Waterloo, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 0A1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	legistration Number:	2562409	VIEWCAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617.345.3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah J Peckham
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIEWX1 43146.0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0208

900236168

00 074

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham		
Signature:	/Deborah J Peckham/		
Date:	10/16/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=spicer assignment#page1.tif source=spicer assignment#page2.tif source=spicer assignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS, SPICER CORPORATION, an Ontario corporation (the "Assignor") whose principal place of business is located at 221 McIntyre Drive, Kitchener, Ontario N2R 1G1, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks, trade names, pending trademark applications for registration, trademark registrations and other intellectual property and rights set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated by reference (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS, OPEN TEXT CORPORATION, a Canada corporation (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with all rights in relation to such Trade-marks that may at any time exist, at present or in the future, including the goodwill attaching to the Trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and grant to the Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trade-marks, together with all rights and benefits in relation to such Trade-marks that may at any time exist, at present or in the future, the goodwill attaching to the Trade-marks, the right to recover for past infringement of the Trade-marks and the full and irrevocable power to enforce rights in relation to the Trade-marks;

AND, THE ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to do such other things and to execute and sign all documents as may from time to time be required to vest in the Assignee the Trade-marks and to effect a recordation of the assignment of the Trade-marks at or before the proper offices or agencies.

This Assignment shall not be merged in any subsequent assignment or be taken to be a substitute for any former assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario, and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

This Assignment may be executed and delivered by the Assignor by facsimile or other electronic means of transmission, and upon receipt such transmission shall be deemed delivery of an original.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0210

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SPICER CORPORATION has executed these presents, in the of KITCHENER, Ontario, Canada on this late day of July, 2008.

SPICER CORPORATION

Name: Angus Cunningham Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0211

<u>SCHEDULE "A"</u>

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
IMAGENATION	TMA 417,778	8 October 1993	Canada
VIEWCAFE	TMA 558,656	28 February 2002	Canada
IMAGECAD	TMA 396,780	3 April 1992	Canada
APPLIED IMAGENATION	TMA 391,593	13 December 1991	Canada
SPICER	2308612	18 January 2000	United States
IMAGENATION	2253629	15 June 1999	United States
VIEWCAFE	2562409	16 April 2002	United States
CALLFAX	1792242	7 September 1993	United States

 $S:\ \ Solid Losing Documents \ Assignment \ Trademarks \ Assignment \ Trad-marks \ Solid Losing \ Documents \ Assignment \ Trademarks \ Assignment \ Trad-marks \ Solid \ A. \ Assignment \ A. \ Assignment \ Trad-marks \ Solid \ A. \ Assignment \ Trad-marks \ Assig$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 10/16/2012